

ARKANSAS SENATE
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 191

TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE FORUM ACT; TO AMEND THE RESTRICTIONS AN INSTITUTION OF
HIGHER EDUCATION MAY IMPOSE ON FREE EXPRESSION; AND TO AMEND THE AREAS THAT
CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC FORUM FOR MEMBERS OF A CAMPUS COMMUNITY.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill 191

Amend Senate Bill No. 191 as engrossed S2/8/21 (version: 2/8/2021 10:18:24 AM):

Page 1, line 16, delete "MEMBERS OF A CAMPUS COMMUNITY" and substitute
"STUDENTS AND TEACHERS"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE FORUM ACT; TO
AMEND THE RESTRICTIONS AN INSTITUTION OF
HIGHER EDUCATION MAY IMPOSE ON FREE
EXPRESSION; AND TO AMEND THE AREAS THAT
CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC FORUM FOR STUDENTS
AND TEACHERS."

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "members of the campus community" and substitute
~~"members of the campus community"~~ students and teachers"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "members of the campus community" and substitute
"students and teachers"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "members of the campus community" and substitute
"students and teachers"

AND



Page 4, line 13, delete "members of" and substitute "~~members of~~ students and teachers"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "the campus community" and substitute "~~the campus community~~"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 16 and 17, and substitute the following:

"(2)(A) Indoor common areas generally open to all students and teachers for the purpose of congregating for social interaction, as designated by a state-supported institution of higher education.

(B) A state-supported institution of higher education shall appropriately designate indoor common areas generally open to all students and teachers for the purpose of congregating for social interaction."

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "members of the campus community" and substitute "~~members of the campus community~~ students and teachers"

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "member of the campus community" and substitute "~~member of the campus community~~ student or teacher"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "campus community member" and substitute "~~campus community member~~ student or teacher"

AND

Page 5, line 34, delete "members of the campus community" and substitute "students or teachers"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator D. Sullivan

TNL/TNL - 03-02-2021 20:16:45

TNL220

Secretary